Company at its meeting held today i.e. Saturday, January 17, 2026 at the registered office of the 

Company, inter-alia, considered and approved the following businesses: 

i. Increase in the Authorised Share Capital of the Company to Rs. 200.00 Crore [199,95,00,000 

(One Hundred Ninety-Nine Crores and Ninety-Five Lakh) Equity Shares of Re. 1/- (Rupee 

One Only) each and 5,00,000 (Five Lakh) Preference shares of Re. 1/- (Rupee One) each)] 

from the existing Authorised Capital of 150.00 Crore [149,95,00,000 (One Hundred Forty-

Nine Crores and Ninety-Five Lakh) Equity Shares of Re. 1/- (Rupee One Only) each and 

5,00,000 (Five Lakh) Preference shares of Re. 1/- (Rupee One) each)]; and  

consequent alteration in Clause V of the Memorandum of Association relating to share capital 

of the Company subject to obtaining the approval of the shareholders of the Company;